TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Retail	01/20/2012	banking
Association	Finance, LLC	01/20/2012	association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salus Capital Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	197 First Avenue, Second Floor		
City:	Needham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02494		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049371	ROOMSTORE
Registration Number:	2123451	ROOMSTORE
Registration Number:	2123452	THE ROOMSTORE
Registration Number:	3590701	ROOMSTORE WORLD
Registration Number:	3718376	WE DON'T CUT CORNERS, WE CUT PRICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)279-8443

 Phone:
 6173105276

 Email:
 tuttlet@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: traci jaye tuttle

Address Line 1: One International Place
Address Line 2: c/o Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0600

H \$140.00 20493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137025.010100 TJT MANNING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Traci Jaye Tuttle	
Signature:	/s/ Traci Jaye Tuttle	
Date:	01/23/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=roomstores to salus IP assignment#page1.tif source=roomstores to salus IP assignment#page2.tif source=roomstores to salus IP assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement is made this 20th day of January, 2012, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association and successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC (the "Original Assignee") in favor of Salus Capital Partners, LLC (the "New Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Original Assignee is party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which RoomStore, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>") granted to the Original Assignee a security interest in the trademarks of the Borrower described in the Trademark Security Agreement and identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Original Assignee and New Assignee are parties to that certain Assignment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among New Assignee, Original Assignee and the Borrower (the "Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which the Original Assignee has assigned and transferred to New Assignee all of Original Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the existing loan documents between Original Assignee and Borrower and New Assignee accepted and assumed all of Original Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the existing loan documents between Original Assignee and Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, this will confirm that the Original Assignee has sold, assigned and transferred to the New Assignee, its successors or assigns, without representation or warranty by or recourse to Original Assignee except as expressly set forth in the Assignment Agreement, all right, title and interest of the Original Assignee in and to the Trademark Security Agreement.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

BOS 46,870,680v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0602 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Original Assignee has caused this Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 20 th day of January, 2012

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Counie Liu
Title: Vice President

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Massachusetts)

COUNTY OF Suffork)

On this 20th day of January, 2012, before me personally appeared Concil Liu, to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that (s)he is the Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the Original Assignee described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authorization of said Original Assignee.

Margan | Orseand Notary Public

Margaret Arsenault
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 27, 2012

BOS 46,870,680v2 2058037.1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
RoomStore (words only)	2049371	April 1, 1997	004226/0442
RoomStore (stylized)	2123451	December 23, 1997	004226/0442
RoomStore (stylized, with roofline)	2123452	December 23, 1997	004226/0442
RoomStore World (words only)	3590701	March 17, 2009	004226/0442
We Don't Cut Corners, We Cut Prices (words only)	3718376	December 1, 2009	004226/0442

BOS 46,870,680v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 01/23/2012